Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/12/2024

10/12/2024
10/12/2024
10/12/2024

10/12/2024
10/12/2024

10/12/2024
10/12/2024
10/12/2024
10/12/2024
10/12/2024
10/12/2024
10/12/2024
10/12/2024
10/12/2024
10/12/2024
10/12/2024
10/12/2024
10/12/2024
10/12/2024

10/12/2024
10/12/2024

10/12/2024

RMP24-002170

RMP24-002171

RMP24-002172
RMP24-002173

RMP24-002174

1251 GOLF RD
4730 ARBOR DR
5606 TINDER DR

APPROX LOC:2214 ADAMS

ST

5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2000 N ROSELLE RD

600 HICKS RD
4677 KIRCHOFF RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

3802 WILKE RD
3140 KIRCHOFF RD
2605 PARK ST
1410 GOLF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3503 MEADOW DR
4005 WREN LN
1460 GOLF RD
4305 WEBER DR
1301 MEIJER DR
3286 KIRCHOFF RD

2405 CARDINAL DR

APPROX LOC:2107 ST

JAMES ST

INVESTIGATION

LOUD PARTY
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 INFO

PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
HARASSMENT

911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT

HIT AND RUN

LOUD NOISE

HIT AND RUN

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

DISTURBANCE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN MOTORIST ASSIST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

10/14/2024 1:03:09 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

10/12/2024 1800 WINNETKA CIR AMBULANCE CALL

10/12/2024 1301 MEIJER DR AMBULANCE CALL

10/12/2024 RMP24-002175 1460 GOLF RD THEFT OF SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/12/2024 3939 WINNETKA AVE PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/12/2024 5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED

10/12/2024 113 VIOLACT AMBULANCE CALL

10/12/2024 3607 KILLARNEY CT PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2024 1 BETHEL ON ASBURY AMBULANCE CALL

10/12/2024 RMP24-002177 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/12/2024 RMP24-002176 SB NEW WILKE SO HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH ARREST
ALGONQUIN
10/12/2024 APPROX LOC:5509 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CHATEAU DR
10/12/2024 S NEW WILKE RD / ACCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
10/12/2024 RMP24-002178 4750 BURR OAK CT JUVENILE NUISANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/12/2024 NB RT53 NO EUCLID OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ASSIST
10/12/2024 4704 ARBOR DR LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2024 1701 ALGONQUIN RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2024 2345 ASHLAND AVE LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2024 1701 ALGONQUIN RD FIGHT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/14/2024 1:03:09 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

10/14/2024 1:03:09 PM



