



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/12/2024	RMP24-002170	1251 GOLF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/12/2024		4730 ARBOR DR	LOUD PARTY	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/12/2024		5606 TINDER DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/12/2024		APPROX LOC:2214 ADAMS ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/12/2024		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2024		2000 N ROSELLE RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2024		600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2024		4677 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/12/2024	RMP24-002171	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/12/2024		3802 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/12/2024		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/12/2024		2605 PARK ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2024		1410 GOLF RD	HARASSMENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/12/2024		3503 MEADOW DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/12/2024	RMP24-002172	4005 WREN LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/12/2024	RMP24-002173	1460 GOLF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH ARREST
10/12/2024		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2024	RMP24-002174	1301 MEIJER DR	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/12/2024		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
10/12/2024		2405 CARDINAL DR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2024		APPROX LOC:2107 ST JAMES ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/12/2024		EB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN	MOTORIST ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/12/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/12/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/12/2024	RMP24-002175	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT OF SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/12/2024		3939 WINNETKA AVE	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/12/2024		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/12/2024		113 VIOLA CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/12/2024		3607 KILLARNEY CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2024		1 BETHEL ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/12/2024	RMP24-002177	5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/12/2024	RMP24-002176	SB NEW WILKE SO ALGONQUIN	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH ARREST
10/12/2024		APPROX LOC:5509 CHATEAU DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/12/2024		S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	
10/12/2024	RMP24-002178	4750 BURR OAK CT	JUVENILE NUISANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/12/2024		NB RT53 NO EUCLID	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
10/12/2024		4704 ARBOR DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2024		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2024		2345 ASHLAND AVE	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/12/2024		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	FIGHT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER